(1/2)
001-01 / 20100212 / e531_vls201612e.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
VLS Series  VLS201612E
FEATURES
• Miniature size

Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current(A)∗
Based on inductance change Based on
temperature rise
typ.
max. typ. max. typ.
VLS201612ET-R47N 0.47 ±30 1.0 0.063 0.052 1.90 2.15 2.00
VLS201612ET-R68N 0.68 ±30 1.0 0.072 0.060 1.70 1.90 1.85
VLS201612ET-1R0N 1.0 ±30 1.0 0.093 0.077 1.50 1.65 1.65
VLS201612ET-1R5N 1.5 ±30 1.0 0.159 0.132 1.20 1.30 1.25
VLS201612ET-2R2M 2.2 ±20 1.0 0.195 0.162 1.05 1.15 1.15
VLS201612ET-3R3M 3.3 ±20 1.0 0.357 0.297 0.79 0.88 0.85
VLS201612ET-4R7M 4.7 ±20 1.0 0.438 0.365 0.70 0.78 0.75
VLS201612ET-6R8M 6.8 ±20 1.0 0.708 0.590 0.58 0.65 0.60
VLS201612ET-100M 10 ±20 1.0 1.026 0.855 0.47 0.53 0.50
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.1